Study Abroad Program Agreement

As a participant in the California State University, Sacramento Study Abroad Program with
(name of host university)
for the term , I, (state exact Sac State semester or year) (print full name)
agree to the following:
1. I agree to the various regulations as defined and determined by the Study Abroad and Exchange Programs (CSU Executive Order $\#1081$).
2. I shall qualify for admission as a student for credit in the study abroad programs of California State University, Sacramento by satisfying all requirements, including payment of fees at my home campus.
3. I shall obtain and provide all materials, meet all deadlines, and otherwise comply with all participation requirements established by the International Affairs office of California State University, Sacramento.
4. I agree to expend my best efforts in successfully completing the academic requirements of the courses in which I enroll. Should it become necessary for me to withdraw from the study abroad program at any time during the above-named term, I shall immediately notify both the coordinator of the program at the host institution and the International Affairs office at California State University, Sacramento of my intention to withdraw.
5. I agree to conform to standards of conduct consistent with the maintenance of a positive reputation of California State University, Sacramento and to conform to all applicable rules, regulations and policies of the host institution.
6. I agree that I shall not hold California State University, Sacramento nor any of its officers, agents, or employees responsible for any injury, damage, or loss to me or my property which occurs from any cause beyond their control.
I understand and agree that acts, omissions, occurrences, or events beyond the control of California State University, Sacramento and its officers, agents, and employees may make necessary or desirable the modification of the program contemplated by this agreement.
Participant's Signature
Date

